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I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Petition of Puget Sound Energy for an 

Order Authorizing Accounting for Costs Associated with COVID-19 Public Health Emergency 

to the following persons by electronic mail to the email addresses listed below: 
 
Commission Staff 
Sally Brown 
UTC Division of the 
Attorney General's Office 
621 Woodland Square Loop SE 
Lacey, WA  98503 
Phone: (360) 664-1186 
Fax: (360) 586-5522 
Email :  
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 
 

Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann Paisner 
Kevin Burdet 
Chanda Mak 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of Attorney General 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-6451 
Email: 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
Kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov 
 
 

Attorneys for The Energy Project 
Simon J. ffitch 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE  
Suite D3, Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
Phone: (206) 669-8197  
Email:  
simon@ffitchlaw.com  

The Energy Project 
Shawn Collins 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Ave. 
Bellingham, WA  98225 
Phone: (360)389-2410 
Email: shawnC@oppco.org  
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Attorneys for AWEC 
Tyler Pepple  
Jesse Gorsuch 
Davison Van Cleve PC 
1750 SW Harbor Way No. 450 
Portland, OR  97201 
Phone: (503) 241-7242 
Fax: (503) 241-8160 
Email:  
tcp@dvclaw.com 
jog@dvclaw.com 
 

 

  

Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 3d day of September ,2020. 

 
      s/Rick Rasmussen 

       RICK RASMUSSEN 
 


